
Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 1 11 21:06.127 182.0 7 1:52.687 185.9

2 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 2 11 21:51.262 45.135 45.135 175.8 11 1:55.552 181.3

3 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 1 11 21:58.073 51.946 6.811 174.9 9 1:57.556 178.2

4 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 2 11 22:13.248 1:07.121 15.175 172.9 7 1:59.159 175.8

5 61 Jean Christophe _ ZIG-ZAG _ Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 3 11 22:53.279 1:47.152 40.031 167.8 9 2:02.676 170.8

6 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 3 11 23:52.259 2:46.132 58.980 160.9 9 2:03.924 169.1

7 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt D
E

U Speed-Center D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 10 20:35.600 1 Lap 1 Lap 169.6 9 2:00.486 173.9

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 9 Laps)

71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 5 8 15:15.347 3 Laps 2 Laps 183.1 6 1:52.410 186.4

17 Patrick Harmuth F
R

A Speed-Center F
R

A

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 6 8 16:10.292 3 Laps 54.945 172.8 7 1:59.418 175.5

26 Wolfgang Jaksch D
E

U F Xtreme Racing Team D
E

U Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 
2.4 V8

PRES
TIGE 1 7 14:45.981 4 Laps 1 Lap 165.5 5 1:55.399 181.6

5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center B
E

L Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 4 6 21:07.622 5 Laps 1 Lap 99.2 3 2:06.271 165.9

Fastest lap Christopher Brenier in 1:52.410 at 186.4 Km/h in lap 6

21/05/2022 Page 1 / 1

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper:

JOB/I-0030-ESP

Luis Angel García Nuñez

Track Status:Track Temp: 46.0 °C Air Temp: 23.9 °C Humidity: 61 % DRYPublished at:.......................

Paul Ricard

Maxx Formula

Race - 1

Provisional Results



Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

ADVANCE

1 65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 1 11 21:06.127 182.0 7 1:52.687 185.9

2 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 2 11 21:51.262 45.135 45.135 175.8 11 1:55.552 181.3

3 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 3 11 23:52.259 2:46.132 2:00.997 160.9 9 2:03.924 169.1

4 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt D
E

U Speed-Center D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 10 20:35.600 1 Lap 1 Lap 169.6 9 2:00.486 173.9

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 9 Laps)

71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 5 8 15:15.347 3 Laps 2 Laps 183.1 6 1:52.410 186.4

17 Patrick Harmuth F
R

A Speed-Center F
R

A

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 6 8 16:10.292 3 Laps 54.945 172.8 7 1:59.418 175.5

MASTERS

1 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 1 11 21:58.073 174.9 9 1:57.556 178.2

2 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 2 11 22:13.248 15.175 15.175 172.9 7 1:59.159 175.8

3 61 Jean Christophe _ ZIG-ZAG _ Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 3 11 22:53.279 55.206 40.031 167.8 9 2:02.676 170.8

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 9 Laps)

5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center B
E

L Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 4 6 21:07.622 5 Laps 5 Laps 99.2 3 2:06.271 165.9

PRESTIGE

26 Wolfgang Jaksch D
E

U F Xtreme Racing Team D
E

U Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 
2.4 V8

PRES
TIGE 1 7 14:45.981 165.5 5 1:55.399 181.6

Fastest lap Christopher Brenier in 1:52.410 at 186.4 Km/h in lap 6
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Clas Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

1 8 6 1:52.410 186.4

2 65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

2 11 7 1:52.687 0.277 0.277 185.9

3 26 Wolfgang Jaksch D
E

U F Xtreme Racing Team D
E

U Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 2.4 
V8

PREST
IGE

1 7 5 1:55.399 2.989 2.712 181.6

4 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

3 11 11 1:55.552 3.142 0.153 181.3

5 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MASTE
RS

1 11 9 1:57.556 5.146 2.004 178.2

6 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

2 11 7 1:59.159 6.749 1.603 175.8

7 17 Patrick Harmuth F
R

A Speed-Center F
R

A

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

4 8 7 1:59.418 7.008 0.259 175.5

8 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt D
E

U Speed-Center D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

5 10 9 2:00.486 8.076 1.068 173.9

9 61 Jean Christophe _ ZIG-ZAG _ Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MASTE
RS

3 11 9 2:02.676 10.266 2.190 170.8

10 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

6 11 9 2:03.924 11.514 1.248 169.1

11 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center B
E

L Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

4 6 3 2:06.271 13.861 2.347 165.9
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Clas Laps Distance Total Time Km/h

1 65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

1 11 64.04 21:06.127 182.0

2 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

2 11 64.04 21:51.262 175.8

3 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MASTE
RS

1 11 64.04 21:58.073 174.9

4 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

2 11 64.04 22:13.248 172.9

5 61 Jean Christophe _ ZIG-ZAG _ Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MASTE
RS

3 11 64.04 22:53.279 167.8

6 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

3 11 64.04 23:52.259 160.9

7 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt D
E

U Speed-Center D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

4 10 58.22 20:35.600 169.6

8 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

5 8 46.57 15:15.347 183.1

9 17 Patrick Harmuth F
R

A Speed-Center F
R

A

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

6 8 46.57 16:10.292 172.8

10 26 Wolfgang Jaksch D
E

U F Xtreme Racing Team D
E

U Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 2.4 
V8

PREST
IGE

1 7 40.75 14:45.981 165.5

11 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center B
E

L Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

4 6 34.93 21:07.622 99.2
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5 Frank Thomas Dallara Renault 3.5 V6

MASTERS Speed-Center

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:11.830 40.788 38.223 52.819 240.5 2:11.830

2 2:06.911 34.943 37.475 54.493 254.7 4:18.741

3 2:06.271 35.493 37.308 53.470 252.3 6:25.012

4 2:31.863 P 34.973 43.395 1:13.495 255.3 8:56.875

5 10:01.736 8:25.999 40.104 55.633 154.7 18:58.611

6 2:09.011 36.400 37.777 54.834 254.7 21:07.622

7 Stephan Glaser Dallara Renault 3.5 V6

MASTERS Jo Zeller Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:07.403 39.252 36.648 51.503 236.3 2:07.403

2 2:01.137 34.169 35.978 50.990 255.9 4:08.540

3 2:00.295 33.293 36.177 50.825 255.3 6:08.835

4 2:01.175 32.991 36.804 51.380 257.1 8:10.010

5 1:59.334 32.824 35.658 50.852 255.3 10:09.344

6 1:59.727 33.052 35.728 50.947 257.1 12:09.071

7 1:59.159 32.927 35.979 50.253 256.5 14:08.230

8 2:00.023 33.396 35.752 50.875 258.9 16:08.253

9 1:59.738 33.128 35.863 50.747 258.3 18:07.991

10 2:02.209 33.761 36.553 51.895 257.7 20:10.200

11 2:03.048 33.870 36.387 52.791 257.7 22:13.248

10 Anton Werner Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Ryschka Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.225 50.445 38.479 54.301 154.2 2:23.225

2 2:03.970 34.070 36.948 52.952 259.6 4:27.195

3 2:04.583 34.108 36.877 53.598 261.5 6:31.778

4 2:04.571 33.662 37.381 53.528 262.1 8:36.349

5 2:05.763 34.390 37.227 54.146 261.5 10:42.112

6 2:03.988 33.724 36.925 53.339 261.5 12:46.100

7 2:04.690 33.712 37.318 53.660 263.4 14:50.790

8 2:04.768 34.040 37.631 53.097 264.7 16:55.558

9 2:03.924 34.061 37.170 52.693 260.8 18:59.482

10 2:05.568 35.047 37.105 53.416 264.7 21:05.050

11 2:47.209 P 41.588 48.370 1:17.251 23:52.259

13 Philipp Todtenhaupt Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Speed-Center

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:13.076 42.522 37.603 52.951 220.4 2:13.076

2 2:05.845 35.054 36.786 54.005 264.7 4:18.921

3 2:02.665 33.571 36.885 52.209 265.3 6:21.586

4 2:02.755 33.874 36.742 52.139 265.3 8:24.341

5 2:02.299 34.200 36.055 52.044 265.3 10:26.640

6 2:00.732 33.327 35.398 52.007 265.3 12:27.372

7 2:02.650 33.490 35.534 53.626 266.0 14:30.022

8 2:01.657 33.854 36.322 51.481 261.5 16:31.679

9 2:00.486 33.654 35.100 51.732 264.7 18:32.165

10 2:03.435 33.143 38.182 52.110 266.6 20:35.600

11 33.694 264.0

16 Nicolas Matile Lola Zytek 3.4 V8

MASTERS ZIG-ZAG

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:05.479 38.335 36.568 50.576 234.2 2:05.479

2 1:59.646 33.182 36.498 49.966 256.5 4:05.125

3 1:59.097 33.212 35.804 50.081 255.9 6:04.222

4 1:58.684 33.170 35.845 49.669 258.9 8:02.906

5 1:59.379 33.444 36.047 49.888 257.1 10:02.285

6 1:59.025 33.445 35.937 49.643 257.7 12:01.310

7 1:59.538 33.210 36.178 50.150 257.7 14:00.848

8 1:59.762 33.378 36.267 50.117 258.9 16:00.610

9 1:57.556 32.975 35.375 49.206 258.3 17:58.166

10 1:59.394 32.802 37.011 49.581 258.3 19:57.560

11 2:00.513 33.955 36.132 50.426 260.2 21:58.073

17 Patrick Harmuth Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Speed-Center

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:09.037 40.091 37.088 51.858 223.1 2:09.037

2 2:01.289 33.777 36.215 51.297 265.3 4:10.326

3 2:00.173 33.532 35.945 50.696 267.9 6:10.499

4 2:00.538 33.629 36.109 50.800 269.3 8:11.037

5 2:00.523 33.856 35.848 50.819 261.5 10:11.560

6 1:59.450 33.238 35.725 50.487 270.0 12:11.010

7 1:59.418 33.135 35.971 50.312 270.0 14:10.428

8 1:59.864 33.388 35.998 50.478 270.0 16:10.292

9 33.745 35.684 269.3

26 Wolfgang Jaksch Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 2.4 V8

PRESTIGE F Xtreme Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:00.427 36.831 34.666 48.930 253.5 2:00.427

2 1:56.344 32.157 34.330 49.857 291.8 3:56.771

3 2:00.205 32.028 37.582 50.595 291.1 5:56.976

4 1:55.730 32.155 34.710 48.865 291.8 7:52.706

5 1:55.399 31.915 34.391 49.093 290.3 9:48.105

6 1:55.994 32.082 34.298 49.614 291.1 11:44.099

7 3:01.882 P 31.952 57.770 1:32.160 291.8 14:45.981

61 Jean Christophe Lola Zytek 3.4 V8

MASTERS ZIG-ZAG

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:12.413 41.615 37.929 52.869 224.5 2:12.413

2 2:05.128 34.971 37.282 52.875 258.3 4:17.541

3 2:03.365 34.068 37.411 51.886 258.9 6:20.906

4 2:03.198 33.867 36.908 52.423 260.2 8:24.104

5 2:04.074 35.149 36.821 52.104 259.6 10:28.178

6 2:03.545 34.109 36.932 52.504 261.5 12:31.723

7 2:05.539 34.124 37.106 54.309 261.5 14:37.262

8 2:03.062 33.825 36.876 52.361 261.5 16:40.324

9 2:02.676 33.795 36.408 52.473 261.5 18:43.000

10 2:04.734 34.069 37.119 53.546 262.1 20:47.734

11 2:05.545 33.969 37.881 53.695 262.7 22:53.279
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65 Kurt Böhlen Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Speed-Center

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:59.193 35.614 34.872 48.707 254.1 1:59.193

2 1:55.443 32.331 34.988 48.124 267.3 3:54.636

3 1:54.098 32.141 34.398 47.559 266.0 5:48.734

4 1:53.468 31.743 34.239 47.486 268.6 7:42.202

5 1:53.087 31.390 34.141 47.556 266.6 9:35.289

6 1:52.716 31.566 34.048 47.102 266.6 11:28.005

7 1:52.687 31.309 34.031 47.347 266.6 13:20.692

8 1:53.940 31.623 34.165 48.152 267.3 15:14.632

9 1:55.405 32.200 34.620 48.585 268.6 17:10.037

10 1:56.794 31.960 34.222 50.612 268.6 19:06.831

11 1:59.296 32.318 34.486 52.492 267.3 21:06.127

71 Christopher Brenier Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12

ADVANCE Easy Formula

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:56.259 34.086 34.317 47.856 255.9 1:56.259

2 1:53.941 31.647 34.124 48.170 269.3 3:50.200

3 1:53.586 31.349 34.130 48.107 269.3 5:43.786

4 1:53.679 31.309 33.965 48.405 271.3 7:37.465

5 1:53.568 31.338 34.163 48.067 270.6 9:31.033

6 1:52.410 31.126 33.853 47.431 270.6 11:23.443

7 1:52.633 31.181 33.842 47.610 270.6 13:16.076

8 1:59.271 31.322 33.925 54.024 273.4 15:15.347

9 33.159 35.001 226.4

72 Gilles Brenier Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12

ADVANCE Easy Formula

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:04.610 37.696 36.303 50.611 227.3 2:04.610

2 2:01.859 33.474 36.462 51.923 253.5 4:06.469

3 2:00.395 33.250 36.037 51.108 252.9 6:06.864

4 1:59.717 32.940 35.666 51.111 260.8 8:06.581

5 1:59.594 33.024 36.076 50.494 257.1 10:06.175

6 2:00.125 33.350 35.941 50.834 256.5 12:06.300

7 1:59.717 33.054 36.707 49.956 258.3 14:06.017

8 1:57.354 32.958 35.119 49.277 266.6 16:03.371

9 1:55.712 31.822 34.915 48.975 265.3 17:59.083

10 1:56.627 32.427 35.363 48.837 264.7 19:55.710

11 1:55.552 31.892 34.598 49.062 268.6 21:51.262
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Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 1

71 1:56.259

65 1:59.193 02.934

26 2:00.427 04.168

72 2:04.610 08.351

16 2:05.479 09.220

7 2:07.403 11.144

17 2:09.037 12.778

5 2:11.830 15.571

61 2:12.413 16.154

13 2:13.076 16.817

10 2:23.225 26.966

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 2

71 1:53.941

65 1:55.443 04.436

26 1:56.344 06.571

16 1:59.646 14.925

72 2:01.859 16.269

7 2:01.137 18.340

17 2:01.289 20.126

61 2:05.128 27.341

5 2:06.911 28.541

13 2:05.845 28.721

10 2:03.970 36.995

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 3

71 1:53.586

65 1:54.098 04.948

26 2:00.205 13.190

16 1:59.097 20.436

72 2:00.395 23.078

7 2:00.295 25.049

17 2:00.173 26.713

61 2:03.365 37.120

13 2:02.665 37.800

5 2:06.271 41.226

10 2:04.583 47.992

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 4

71 1:53.679

65 1:53.468 04.737

26 1:55.730 15.241

16 1:58.684 25.441

72 1:59.717 29.116

7 2:01.175 32.545

17 2:00.538 33.572

61 2:03.198 46.639

13 2:02.755 46.876

10 2:04.571 58.884

5 2:31.863 1:19.410

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 5

71 1:53.568

65 1:53.087 04.256

26 1:55.399 17.072

Num Lap Time Gap

16 1:59.379 31.252

72 1:59.594 35.142

7 1:59.334 38.311

17 2:00.523 40.527

13 2:02.299 55.607

61 2:04.074 57.145

10 2:05.763 1:11.079

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 6

71 1:52.410

65 1:52.716 04.562

26 1:55.994 20.656

16 1:59.025 37.867

72 2:00.125 42.857

7 1:59.727 45.628

17 1:59.450 47.567

13 2:00.732 1:03.929

61 2:03.545 1:08.280

10 2:03.988 1:22.657

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 7

71 1:52.633

65 1:52.687 04.616

16 1:59.538 44.772

72 1:59.717 49.941

7 1:59.159 52.154

17 1:59.418 54.352

13 2:02.650 1:13.946

61 2:05.539 1:21.186

26 3:01.882 1:29.905

10 2:04.690 1:34.714

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 8

65 1:53.940

71 1:59.271 00.715

16 1:59.762 45.978

72 1:57.354 48.739

7 2:00.023 53.621

17 1:59.864 55.660

13 2:01.657 1:17.047

61 2:03.062 1:25.692

10 2:04.768 1:40.926

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 9

65 1:55.405

16 1:57.556 48.129

72 1:55.712 49.046

7 1:59.738 57.954

13 2:00.486 1:22.128

61 2:02.676 1:32.963

5 10:01.736 4 Laps

10 2:03.924 1:49.445

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 10

65 1:56.794

Num Lap Time Gap

72 1:56.627 48.879

16 1:59.394 50.729

7 2:02.209 1:03.369

13 2:03.435 1:28.769

61 2:04.734 1:40.903

10 2:05.568 1:58.219

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 11

65 1:59.296

5 2:09.011 5 Laps

72 1:55.552 45.135

16 2:00.513 51.946

7 2:03.048 1:07.121

61 2:05.545 1:47.152

10 2:47.209 2:46.132
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 71 Christopher Brenier 31.126 71 Christopher Brenier 33.842 65 Kurt Böhlen 47.102 1 71 Christopher Brenier 1:52.399 1:52.410 1

2 65 Kurt Böhlen 31.309 65 Kurt Böhlen 34.031 71 Christopher Brenier 47.431 2 65 Kurt Böhlen 1:52.442 1:52.687 2

3 72 Gilles Brenier 31.822 26 Wolfgang Jaksch 34.298 72 Gilles Brenier 48.837 3 26 Wolfgang Jaksch 1:55.078 1:55.399 3

4 26 Wolfgang Jaksch 31.915 72 Gilles Brenier 34.598 26 Wolfgang Jaksch 48.865 4 72 Gilles Brenier 1:55.257 1:55.552 4

5 16 Nicolas Matile 32.802 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt 35.100 16 Nicolas Matile 49.206 5 16 Nicolas Matile 1:57.383 1:57.556 5

6 7 Stephan Glaser 32.824 16 Nicolas Matile 35.375 7 Stephan Glaser 50.253 6 7 Stephan Glaser 1:58.735 1:59.159 6

7 17 Patrick Harmuth 33.135 7 Stephan Glaser 35.658 17 Patrick Harmuth 50.312 7 17 Patrick Harmuth 1:59.131 1:59.418 7

8 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt 33.143 17 Patrick Harmuth 35.684 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt 51.481 8 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt 1:59.724 2:00.486 8

9 10 Anton Werner 33.662 61 Jean Christophe 36.408 61 Jean Christophe 51.886 9 61 Jean Christophe 2:02.089 2:02.676 9

10 61 Jean Christophe 33.795 10 Anton Werner 36.877 10 Anton Werner 52.693 10 10 Anton Werner 2:03.232 2:03.924 10

11 5 Frank Thomas 34.943 5 Frank Thomas 37.308 5 Frank Thomas 52.819 11 5 Frank Thomas 2:05.070 2:06.271 11
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Race - 1

Best Sectors Results



Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Clas Start Lap End Lap Laps Total Laps

71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVANCE 1 7 7 7

65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVANCE 8 11 4 4
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Leader Sequence



Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 1 1:52.410 6 1:52.633 7 1:53.568 5 1:53.586 3 1:53.679 4

2 65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 2 1:52.687 7 1:52.716 6 1:53.087 5 1:53.468 4 1:53.940 8

3 26 Wolfgang Jaksch D
E

U F Xtreme Racing Team D
E

U Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 
2.4 V8

PRES
TIGE 1 1:55.399 5 1:55.730 4 1:55.994 6 1:56.344 2 2:00.205 3

4 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 3 1:55.552 11 1:55.712 9 1:56.627 10 1:57.354 8 1:59.594 5

5 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 1 1:57.556 9 1:58.684 4 1:59.025 6 1:59.097 3 1:59.379 5

6 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 2 1:59.159 7 1:59.334 5 1:59.727 6 1:59.738 9 2:00.023 8

7 17 Patrick Harmuth F
R

A Speed-Center F
R

A

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 1:59.418 7 1:59.450 6 1:59.864 8 2:00.173 3 2:00.523 5

8 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt D
E

U Speed-Center D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 5 2:00.486 9 2:00.732 6 2:01.657 8 2:02.299 5 2:02.650 7

9 61 Jean Christophe _ ZIG-ZAG _ Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 3 2:02.676 9 2:03.062 8 2:03.198 4 2:03.365 3 2:03.545 6

10 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 6 2:03.924 9 2:03.970 2 2:03.988 6 2:04.571 4 2:04.583 3

11 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center B
E

L Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 4 2:06.271 3 2:06.911 2 2:09.011 6 2:11.830 1 2:31.863 4
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 26 Wolfgang Jaksch D
E

U F Xtreme Racing Team D
E

U Toro Rosso STR8 Cosworth 
2.4 V8

PRES
TIGE 1 291.8 2 291.8 4 291.8 7 291.1 3 291.1 6 291.5

2 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 1 273.4 8 271.3 4 270.6 5 270.6 6 270.6 7 271.3

3 17 Patrick Harmuth F
R

A Speed-Center F
R

A

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 2 270.0 6 270.0 7 270.0 8 269.3 4 269.3 9 269.7

4 65 Kurt Böhlen C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 3 268.6 4 268.6 9 268.6 10 267.3 2 267.3 8 268.1

5 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 4 268.6 11 266.6 8 265.3 9 264.7 10 260.8 4 265.2

6 13 Philipp Todtenhaupt D
E

U Speed-Center D
E

